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Sub: List of Holidays to be observed in IMSc during the Calender Year 2025.
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Ref: IMSc/Holidays/2025

Approval of the Director, IMSc is hereby conveyed for declaration of the List of
Holidays to be abserved in the Institute of Mathematical Sciences during the
Calender Year 2025:

SI.No Name of the Holiday Date Day

1 Pongal 14.01.2025 Tuesday
2 Republic Day 26.01.2025 Sunday
3 Ramzan (Idu’l Fitr) ** 31.03.2025 Monday
gt Good Friday 18.04.2025 Friday
5 Independence Day 15.08.2025 Friday
6 Vinayakar Chathurthi 27.08.2025 Wednesday
7 Milad-un-Nabi ** 05.09.2025 Friday

8 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02.10.2025 Thursday
9 Deepavali 20.10.2025 Monday
10 Christmas 25.12.2025 Thursday

*% _ Subject to change depending upon appearance of Moon.

In addition to the above, the regular staff members, PDF’s, SRF’s, JRF’s, Project Assistants,
Technical Assistants & Administrative Trainees of the Institute are entitled to avail 7
(Seven) more Holidays as Casual Leave during the Calender Year. Therefore the total
Casual Leave for the Calender Year 2025 will be 15 days [ Normal 8 + 7=15].
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To, -
All the Regular Staff members / PDF’s/SRF’s/JRF’s
Project Assistants / Technical Assistants &

f - Through email circular
Administrative Trainees, IMSc.
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Copy to: ,

1] Administrative Officer

2] Deputy Controller of Accounts
3] SO/C (Systems)

4] SO/D (Library)
5] Electrical Consultant
6] SO/D (Civil)



